

Republika ng Pilipinas KAGAWARANNG KAGALINGANG PANLIPUNANAT PAGPAPAUNLAD (DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT) BATASAN PAMBANSA COMPLEX, CONSTITUTION HILLS QUEZON CITY



February 1, 2002

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER		
No	34	
Series	of	2002

DEPT. OF SOCIAL WELFARE & DEVT. ISP ROAD, CONSTITUTION HILLS, S.C. FEB (75.300, 482

LEGAL SER

SUBJECT: <u>Creation of Task Force on</u> <u>Minors in the Death Row</u>

Effective immediately and to continue until further orders, a Task Force on Minors in the Death Row is hereby created to be composed of the following:

Chairperson : Undersecretary Incharge, Programs and Policy Group

Members

: Director of Programs and Project Bureau Director/OIC of Legal Service Director of Region IV

The Task Force shall be responsible for the following:

- 1. Coordination with the Bureau of Jail Management and Penalogy to identify minors in the Death Row.
- 2. Preparation of pleadings for commutation of sentence or transfer of minors from the Death Row to rehabilitation centers of the DSWD.
- 3. Coordination with the Supreme Court Oversight Committee for updates on status of cases of minors in the Death Row.
- 4. Attend to all other matters pertaining to the welfare of minors in the Death Row.

gorazon Juliano N. Soliman Secretary

A CERTIFIED COPY: REN Regords Officer III